
Painting (AC)
Rick Steves’ Armchair
Travel: France (PH)
Escargot Tasting (CM) 

Funny Stories with
Pastor Randy (PH) 
Lunch Outing to
Greek Islands
~10 min drive
Scattergories (TS) 

Chair Yoga (AC)
Mobility Clinic (TS)
Card Making with
Moira (AC)
Tuesday Trivia (CM)

Bus Shuttle 
Knitting Club (AC)
Keep Fit (TS)
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Bingo (CM)   

Coffee Break (CM) 
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Bingo (CM)

 

Bus Shuttle
Keep Fit (TS)
Walmart Shopping
~ 5 min drive 
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Bingo (CM)

9:30
10:30
2:00
 2:30
3:15

Men’s Breakfast Outing
 to Tony’s
~10 min drive
Keep Fit (TS)  
Games Night (CM)

Visit with Sophie the
Sheltie Dog (TS) 
Bible Study with 
Marvin & Ursula (PH)
Pop Up Shop (TS)
Love Bug Craft (CM)
 

Bus Shuttle 
Life Stories (TS)
Keep Fit (TS)  
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Bocce Ball (TS)

Friendship Breakfast:
(Dining Room) *RSVP
Sonja on Violin (TS) 
Afternoon Bus Shuttle 
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Wii Games (TS)

10:00
1:30

2:00
3:00

Lakeside Cafe
Specialty Coffees(CM)
Spelling Bee 🐝 (CM)
Painting (AC)
Axe Throwing (TS)

 

 Bus Shuttle
Keep Fit (TS) 
Communion (PH) 
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Golf (TS) 

Please sign up at the
Concierge for any

activity inside the lines 

27

9:30
11:00
1:30

 2:30
3:00

10:00
1:30
2:30

9:30

2:00
6:30

9:30
11:00
2:00
2:30
3:00

10:00
 

10:30
 

11-2
2:00

10:00

10:30

2:00
3:30

     Birthday Cake & New   
   Resident Welcome

Keep Fit (TS)
Resident Community 
Discussion (TS)  
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Bingo (CM)
 

11:00
1:15

2:30
3:15

Bus Shuttle 
Jeopardy (PH)
Keep Fit (TS)
Ice Cream Social (CM)
Ladder Ball (TS) 

9:30
11:00
 2:00
2:30
3:00

Hymn Sing and
Northview Church
Service on TV (PH)
Super Bowl Party (PH)

9:30
11:00
1:45

 
2:30
3:15

10:30
11:00
2:00

Keep Fit (TS)
Rummikub (CM)
Games Night (CM)
 

10:30

11:45

2:30

10:00
11:15
1:45

3:00

Bus Shuttle 
Keep Fit (TS)
Piano with Cathy (TS) 
Games Night With
Moira (CM)

10:00
2:15

Northview Church 
Service on TV (PH)
Service with Barry 
Northview Church (TS) 
Men’s Movie Night:
Jack Ryan Series (PH)

9:30
2:30
3:15

9:30
11:00
 2:00

6:15

Visit with Sophie the
Sheltie Dog (TS)  
Bible Study with Marvin
& Ursula (PH)
Bocce Ball (TS)
Upwards Game (CM)

S U N D A Y

10

11
Jeopardy (PH)
Country Drive No Stop 
Amplifon Clinic (AC)
Nerf Target Practice (TS)

S A T U R D A Y

22

Any outing with a
Heart is a joint outing
with Hallmark on the

Park

21 24

25

4

1712

3

6

15

7

13

5

1

16

8

2

9

18

14

19

M O N D A Y T U E S D A Y W E D N E S D A Y T H U R S D A Y F R I D A Y

20 23

Coffee Break (CM)
Chinese Checkers(CM)
Ebenezer Fine Arts
Music Recital (TS)
         

Hymn Sing and
Northview Church 
Service on TV (PH)
Coffee Break (CM)
Men’s Movie Night:
Jack Ryan Series (PH)

Legend

AC -  Activity Centre
BR -  Billiards Room
CM - Cafe du Monde
EX -   Exercise Room
PH -  Preservation Hall
TS -   Town Square
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HALLMARK	ON	THE	LAKE	[SAMPLE]	

10:00

2:30
6:30

Coffee Break (CM) 
Golf (TS)
Movie Afternoon (PH)
“Anne with an ’E’”
Inspiring Drama, Series 
 
         

10:00
1:30
2:45

Coffee Break (CM) 
Ladder Ball (TS)
Movie Afternoon (PH) 
“Anne with an ’E’”
Inspiring Drama, Series

10:00
1:30
2:45

10:00

3:00

6:30

10:00

3:00

10:00

3:00

6:30

9:00
 

9:45
1:30
2:30
3:15

10:00
 

11:00
2:00
6:15

11:00
2:00
6:30

10:00

2:00

6:30

Hymn Sing and
Northview Church 
Service on TV (PH)
Chapel with Pastor 
Jim (TS)
Men’s Movie Night:
Jack Ryan Series (PH)

Chinese New Year 

Fortune Cookie 
Making (AC)
Minute to Win it 
Games (TS) 
Games Night (CM)
 
         

Bible Study (PH)
Billiards Club (BR)
Watercolor Card
Painting (AC)

Coffee Break (CM)  
Movie Afternoon (PH) 
“Anne with an ’E’”
Inspiring Drama, Series

10:30
1:45

2:30

Friendship Breakfast
Wear Red/Pink! 
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Family Day

10:30
2:00

3:00

Large Crossword (CM) 
Five Crowns Card
Game (CM)
Music by Nicholas (TS)

Fire Drill Day

Anti-Bullying Day
Wear a Pink Shirt 

RSVP Cutoff for 
Friendship Breakfast 

Groundhog Day



Greek Islands Lunch Outing  
Tuesday, February 20th at 11:45am

Join us to experience delicious Greek food right here in Abbotsford.  Souvlaki? 
Pita bread? Spanakopita? They also serve Chicken Linguini, BBQ Ribs, or

Lasagna. Enjoy the Greek decor as you converse while your meal is prepared. 

Games Night
Every Friday Evening 

Cafe du Monde

Bring your favourite beverage, snacks, and join your neighbours for a fun and
relaxed evening. It is an excellent opportunity to connect and unwind. 

WHAT’S HAPPENING [SAMPLE]

Minute to Win It Games 
Friday, February 9th at 2:00pm in Town Square

Get ready for an afternoon of laughter, camaraderie, and a dash of friendly
competition as we take on exciting challenges that last just one minute each. No

special skills required – just a willingness to have fun!

Friendship Breakfast
Wednesday, February 14th at 9:30am in the Dining Room 

Celebrate Valentine’s Day by enjoying a special breakfast while listening to the
talented Sonja Hindmarsh on violin. You are welcome to invite one guest if you

choose, additional guests will be based on space available once the RSVP date
has passed. If you have a preference who you sit with please let Concierge know. 

Guest meal is   12 

**Please RSVP to Concierge no later than February 9th. Thank you!

Mens Breakfast Outing to Tony’s
 Friday, February 2nd at 9:30am 

Enjoy good food, great company, and the chance to connect with fellow men in
a relaxed setting. Start your day right with hearty breakfast and engaging

conversations at our gathering.

Rick Steves’ Burgundy: Profoundly French
Tuesday, February 27th at 1:45pm in Preservation Hall

Embark on a virtual journey with Rick Steves as he transports us from the comfort
of our chairs to the enchanting Burgundy region in France. Immerse yourself in his

engaging travel narrative, where he delves into the cultural tapestry, offering
insights into local experiences, historical context, renowned wines, scenic

landscapes, historic sites, and the quintessential French way of life.

Clothing & Jewellery: Pop-Up Shop
 Thursday, February 8th at 11-2pm in Town Square

 Wander down to the Town Square on Thursday, February 8th to find a new item
or items to enhance your gorgeous wardrobe. You might just possibly find a great

piece to jazz up an outfit and chase away the winter blues.


