HALLMARK ON THE LAKE [SAMPLE]

S U N D A Y	MONDAY	T U E S D A Y	WEDNESDAY	T H U R S D A Y	FRIDAY	S A T U R D A Y
HALLMARK ON THE LAKE A BAPTIST HOUSING COMMUNITY	Please sign up at the Concierge for any activity inside the lines Any outing with a Heart is a joint outing with Hallmark on the Park			1Fire Drill Day10:00Lakeside Cafe Specialty Coffees(CM)11:00Spelling Bee < (CM)	2Groundhog Day9:30Men's Breakfast Outing to Tony's ~10 min drive2:00Keep Fit (TS)6:30Games Night (CM)	3 10:00 Coffee Break (CM) 1:30 Chinese Checkers(CM)
4 10:00 Hymn Sing and Northview Church Service on TV (PH) 2:30 Coffee Break (CM) 6:30 Men's Movie Night: Jack Ryan Series (PH)	5 9:30 Bus Shuttle 11:00 Keep Fit (TS) 1:45 Walmart Shopping ~ 5 min drive 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:15 Bingo (CM)	6 10:00 Chair Yoga (AC) 11:15 Mobility Clinic (TS) 1:45 Card Making with Moira (AC) 3:00 Tuesday Trivia (CM)	7 9:30 Bus Shuttle 11:00 Life Stories (TS) 2:00 Keep Fit (TS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:00 Bocce Ball (TS)	8 10:00 Visit with Sophie the Sheltie Dog (TS) 10:30 Bible Study with Marvin & Ursula (PH) 11-2 Pop Up Shop (TS) 2:00 Love Bug Craft (CM)	 9 RSVP Cutoff for Friendship Breakfast 10:00 Fortune Cookie Making (AC) 2:00 Minute to Win it Games (TS) 6:30 Games Night (CM) 	 10 Chinese New Year 10:00 Coffee Break (CM) 1:30 Golf (TS) 2:45 Movie Afternoon (PH) "Anne with an 'E"' Inspiring Drama, Series
11 10:00 Hymn Sing and Northview Church Service on TV (PH) 3:00 Super Bowl Party (PH)	9:30 Bus Shuttle 10:30 Knitting Club (AC) 2:00 Keep Fit (TS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:15 Bingo (CM)	13 10:30 Bible Study (PH) 11:00 Billiards Club (BR) 2:00 Watercolor Card Painting (AC)	14Friendship Breakfast Wear Red/Pink!9:00Friendship Breakfast: (Dining Room) *RSVP9:45Sonja on Violin (TS)1:30Afternoon Bus Shuttle2:30Ice Cream Social (CM)3:15Wii Games (TS)	15 10:00 Jeopardy (PH) 1:30 Country Drive No Stop 2:00 Amplifon Clinic (AC) 3:00 Nerf Target Practice (TS)	16 11:00 Keep Fit (TS) 2:00 Rummikub (CM) 6:30 Games Night (CM)	 17 10:00 Coffee Break (CM) 1:30 Ladder Ball (TS) 2:45 Movie Afternoon (PH) "Anne with an 'E"' Inspiring Drama, Series
 18 10:00 Northview Church Service on TV (PH) 3:00 Service with Barry Northview Church (TS) 6:30 Men's Movie Night: Jack Ryan Series (PH) 	19 Family Day 9:30 Coffee Break (CM) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:15 Bingo (CM)	20 10:30 Funny Stories with Pastor Randy (PH) 11:45 Lunch Outing to Greek Islands ~10 min drive 2:30 Scattergories (TS)	21 9:30 Bus Shuttle 11:00 Keep Fit (TS) 1:30 Communion (PH) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:00 Golf (TS)	 22 10:00 Visit with Sophie the Sheltie Dog (TS) 10:30 Bible Study with Marvin & Ursula (PH) 2:00 Bocce Ball (TS) 3:30 Upwards Game (CM) 	23 9:30 Bus Shuttle 11:00 Keep Fit (TS) 2:00 Piano with Cathy (TS) 6:15 Games Night With Moira (CM)	24 10:00 Coffee Break (CM) 2:15 Movie Afternoon (PH) "Anne with an 'E‴ Inspiring Drama, Series
 25 10:00 Hymn Sing and Northview Church Service on TV (PH) 3:00 Chapel with Pastor Jim (TS) 6:30 Men's Movie Night: Jack Ryan Series (PH) 	 26 11:00 Keep Fit (TS) 1:15 Resident Community Discussion (TS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (CM) 3:15 Bingo (CM) 	 27 Birthday Cake & New Resident Welcome 10:30 Painting (AC) 1:45 Rick Steves' Armchair Travel: France (PH) 2:30 Escargot Tasting (CM) 	Wear a Pink Shirt9:30Bus Shuttle11:00Jeopardy (PH)2:00Keep Fit (TS)	29 10:30 Large Crossword (CM) 2:00 Five Crowns Card Game (CM) 3:00 Music by Nicholas (TS)	Legend AC - Activity Centre BR - Billiards Room CM - Cafe du Monde EX - Exercise Room PH - Preservation Hall TS - Town Square	

WHAT'S HAPPENING [SAMPLE]

Mens Breakfast Outing to Tony's Friday, February 2nd at 9:30am

Enjoy good food, great company, and the chance to connect with fellow men in a relaxed setting. Start your day right with hearty breakfast and engaging conversations at our gathering.

Friendship Breakfast

Wednesday, February 14th at 9:30am in the Dining Room

Celebrate Valentine's Day by enjoying a special breakfast while listening to the talented Sonja Hindmarsh on violin. You are welcome to invite one guest if you choose, additional guests will be based on space available once the RSVP date has passed. If you have a preference who you sit with please let Concierge know. Guest meal is \$12

**Please RSVP to Concierge no later than February 9th. Thank you!

Minute to Win It Games Friday, February 9th at 2:00pm in Town Square

Get ready for an afternoon of laughter, camaraderie, and a dash of friendly competition as we take on exciting challenges that last just one minute each. No special skills required - just a willingness to have fun!

Thursday, February 8th at 11-2pm in Town Square

Wander down to the Town Square on Thursday, February 8th to find a new item or items to enhance your gorgeous wardrobe. You might just possibly find a great piece to jazz up an outfit and chase away the winter blues.

Tuesday, February 27th at 1:45pm in Preservation Hall

Embark on a virtual journey with Rick Steves as he transports us from the comfort of our chairs to the enchanting Burgundy region in France. Immerse yourself in his engaging travel narrative, where he delves into the cultural tapestry, offering insights into local experiences, historical context, renowned wines, scenic landscapes, historic sites, and the quintessential French way of life.

> Greek Islands Lunch Outing Tuesday, February 20th at 11:45am

Join us to experience delicious Greek food right here in Abbotsford. Souvlaki? Pita bread? Spanakopita? They also serve Chicken Linguini, BBQ Ribs, or Lasagna. Enjoy the Greek decor as you converse while your meal is prepared.

Games Night Every Friday Evening Cafe du Monde

Bring your favourite beverage, snacks, and join your neighbours for a fun and relaxed evening. It is an excellent opportunity to connect and unwind.

Clothing & Jewellery: Pop-Up Shop

Rick Steves' Burgundy: Profoundly French